
Ladies NoƟces for 13th February 2024 

Once again the weather put a dampener on our Tuesday compeƟƟon and only 6 ladies were able to 
finish 18 holes.  A number of ladies played 9 holes however, so well done to everyone who braved 
the horrible condiƟons. 

Results of the Non-Qualifying Stableford compeƟƟon 

Division A 
Winner – Sue Prince   with 37 points 
Division B 
Winner – Carolyn BuƩerworth   with 31 points 
9 hole 
Winner – Wenna Allen   with 13 points 

CongratulaƟons to all the winners – amazing results given the condiƟons! 

Friendly Matches 

Please see the list of matches on the second page of these noƟces. The season starts on April 4th with 
a home fixture against Aldwickbury. The format of this fixture is an Alliance so it is very relaxed and 
friendly. Please contact Carolyn BuƩerworth by email if you would like to play in any of the matches. 
The Aldwickbury fixture clashes with a Pearson match on the same day, so we need lots of players!! 

Forthcoming compeƟƟons 

Sunday 18 February  Saturday Ladies NQ Stableford, Open Draw 
Tuesday 20 February  Ladies Reverse Waltz CompeƟƟon, online sign-up  
Saturday 24 February  Saturday Ladies NQ Stableford, Open Draw 
Tuesday 27 February  Ladies NQ Stableford, Open Draw 
Saturday 3 March  Saturday Ladies Medal & Victory Cup Draw (Divisions) First  
                                                          Medal!! 
Tuesday 5 March  Ladies Medal & Victory Cup, Draw (Divisions) 
Saturday 9 March  Saturday Ladies Q Stableford Draw (Divisions) 
Tuesday 12 March    9 Hole Texas Scramble Holes 1 – 9 (Open Draw) due to course  
                 maintenance. 
 
Online Sign-ups 
 
Advance warning of the next three online sign-ups: 
Tuesday 2 April   Ladies E & V SuggiƩ Challenge Bowl 
Tuesday 16 April  Lady Captain’s Away Day at Brookman’s Park. One for the   
  diary!! 
Tuesday 30 April   Presidents Trophy 4BBB 
Please note that the Phyl Tearle compeƟƟon is a draw as per the diary (NOT) a sign-up. Apologies 
for the confusion. 
 
Mixed compeƟƟons 
Sunday 25 February  Mixed 4BBB. Sign up on line. 
 
 
Best wishes 
Sue     Lady Captain 



 

Friendly Match Dates 2024 

 

The following are the friendly matches that have been arranged for this year. We would 
appreciate your support in playing them.  It is a great way to gain experience of playing 
other courses whatever your handicap and your handicap will not be affected. This 
year we have a fairly even split of home and away matches, so a good chance for 
everyone to join in and for new members to sign up for your first friendly match!  

Date Club Venue Format 

Thursday 4th April Aldwickbury Home TBC 

Thursday18th April Redbourn Away TBC 

Thursday 9th May Mill Green Home TBC 

Wednesday 29th May Whipsnade Away TBC 

Thursday 6th June Apsley Guise Away TBC 

Thursday 25th July Berkhamsted Home TBC 

Monday 2nd September Aldenham Home TBC 

Monday 16th September Verulam Away TBC 

Thursday 26th September Knebworth Home  TBC 

 

Let us know if you would like to be included in any of the matches. We look forward 
to as many players as possible joining in this year. If there are any questions please 
ask. 

Thank you! 
 
Primary Contact: Carolyn Butterworth 
Carolynbutterworth475@btinternet.com  or 07976780973 
Secondary Contact: Sue Prince  
Sue.prince@ntlworld.com or 07973 418120 

 


